HMC03M
Technical Data
Heated Humidity Sensor
for Radiosondes and Weather Balloons
HMC03M is optimized for short response time even at very low
temperature (T) in the upper atmosphere. It combines on a silicon
substrate a capacitive relative humidity (RH) sensor and a heating
resistor (heater).

HMC03M  is an SMD (surface mounted device) sensor, appropriate for automatic assembling with
subsequent reflow soldering. Please refer to the Handling Instructions at www.epluse.com/hmc03m.
Ordering Guide Order Example
HMC03M-TR1
Type: 	 HMC03M
Packaging: 	 1000 sensors per reel
Dimensions (mm) Mounting Instructions
1 mm = 0.03937”
1” = 25.4 mm
TYPE TAPE AND REEL PACKAGING
HMC03M	 HMC03M 500 sensors	 TR0,5
1000 sensors	 TR1
2500 sensors	 TR2,5
5.85
2.
85
0.
88
0.
88
0.
54
0.35 0.354.85
pads for humidity sensor
pads for heater
0.3
H
M
C
03
M
1.
15
0.28
0.47 0.474.7
4.10.
3
pcb opening
0.
3
1.
15
Heater
R(t) = R0 * {1 + α * t * [1 + (β + γ * t2) * (   t     - 1)]}100 , where
α = 0.0031±0.00015 	 β = 0.0086 	 γ = -5.6*10-7 for t < 0 °C (32 °F)	 γ = 0 for t ≥ 0 °C (32 °F)
Alternative formula according IEC60751:
R(t) = R0 * (1 + A * t + B * t2 + C * (t - 100) * t3), where
A = α * (1 - β)		  B = α * β 	 C = α * γ
Example for TK = 3100 ppm/°C
A = 0.0030733		  B = 2.666*10-7	 C = -1.736*10-11 for t < 0 °C (32 °F)	  C = 0 for t ≥ 0 °C (32 °F)
100 100
 2 www.epluse.com v1.3 / Modification rights reserved HMC03M